COMBINED COST SUMMARY WORK – CORRECTED

	ggregate Source		Permit Action:	AM05-Phase 1 Permit/	Job#: <u>M197719</u> 2
PROJECT Task #:	COVER	TION State:	Colorado	Abbreviation:	None
Date: User:	7/30/2013 TC1	County:	Fremont	Filename:	M193-100

TASK LIST (DIRECT COSTS)

Task	Description	Form Used	Fleet Size	Task Hours	Cost
100	TOTAL BOND AMOUNT (direct + indirect)	Cost Summary	0	355.01	\$393,426.78
200	TOTAL BOND AMOUNT (direct + indirect)	Cost Summary	0	242.71	\$280,692.88 \$338,923.49
		TALS:	597.72	\$ 674,119.66 \$732,350.27	

TOTAL BOND AMOUNT (Phase 1 + Phase 2) = \$\frac{\$732,350.27}{\$674,119.66}\$

STATE OF COLORADO

DIVISION OF RECLAMATION, MINING AND SAFETY

Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman St., Room 215 Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 866-3567 FAX: (303) 832-8106

July 30, 2013

Mr. Randy Diluzio Tezak Heavy Equipment Co. Inc. 205 Tunnel Dr. Cañon City, CO 81212 COLORADO DIVISION OF RECLAMATION MINING —&— SAFETY

John W. Hickenlooper Governor

Mike King Executive Director

Loretta Piñeda Director

Re: T.H.E. Aggregate Source; DRMS File No. M-1977-193; Corrected Amendment Approval with Stipulation, Revision No. AM-05

Dear Mr. Diluzio:

The July 26, 2013 approval letter from the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety neglected to include indirect costs associated with estimated reclamation liability for phase 2. This letter provides the corrected estimated liability amount.

On July 26, 2013 the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety approved the Amendment application submitted to the Division on January 4, 2013, addressing the following:

Increase permit area to 314 acres including 79 acres of BLM land

The terms of the Amendment No. 05 approved by the Division are hereby incorporated into Permit No. M-1977-193.

The conditions of the Division approval are noted below. Please note that all other provisions of Permit No. M-1977-193 remain in full force and effect.

Stipulation No.

Description

7

Prior to entering into Phase 3 as shown on Exhibit C in AM-05, the Operator shall submit a Technical Revision addressing a re-evaluation of the reclamation bond as necessary for the Phase 3 highwall conversion to the final 30' x 40' bench configuration along with unfinished phase one and phase 2 reclamation; and receive approval from the Division.

The revised estimated liability amount of \$732,350 exceeds the \$540,215 performance bond currently held. If you have not already done so, please submit additional bond in the amount of \$192,195. **The revision will not be final until the bond is approved by the Division**. Please see the enclosed corrected combined cost summary sheet.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Timothy A. Cazier, P.E.

Environmental Protection Specialist

Enclosure

Office of

cc: Tom Kaldenbach, DRMS Barbara Coria, DRMS

DRMS file